
DoDDS Europe & Livorno ES/MS Joined 
2010-2011 School Year Calendar 

School Specific Dates are in Bold Blue Italics 

                                      PTSO Activities/Other School events are in Red 

 

Wednesday, August 25  

Reporting date for nonadministrative educator personnel for orientation and classroom 

preparation  

 

First Semester - (92 Instructional Days) 

Monday, August 30  

Begin First Quarter and First Semester  

Monday, September 6  

Labor Day - Federal Holiday  

Friday, September 10 

 Continuous School Improvement Staff Training Day 

 No School for Students 

Friday, October 1 

             ½ Day Early Release for Students 

             Students will have periods 1 through 4 

             (Teacher Inservice-annual reports)           

Thursday, October 7 

 Continuous School Improvement Staff Training 

 ½ Day Early Release for students 

 Students will have periods 4 through 7 

Monday, October 11  

Columbus Day - Federal Holiday  

Friday, October 22 

            Fall Harvest Festival (PTSO) 1800-2100 

Friday, October 29 

           Camp Darby Youth Services Halloween Event  

Thursday, November 4  

End of First Quarter 
(47 days of classroom instruction)  

Friday, November 5  

No school for students - teacher work day  

Monday November 8  

Begin second quarter  

Thursday, November 11  

Veterans Day - Federal Holiday  

Faculty after school 

meeting commitments:  

 

1
st
 Monday of the 

Month: Faculty Meeting 

 

2
nd

 Monday of the 

Month: 

Continuous School 

Improvement 

Leadership Team 

 

3
rd

 Monday of the 

Month 

Department Meetings 

 

4
th

 Monday of the Month 

LUR/Principal 



Thursday and Friday, November 18 & 19 

 Parent Teacher Conferences-Mandatory for all students 

 No School for Students; Schedules to be determined 

Tuesday, November 23rd PTSO Continuous School Improvement- 

           General Meeting, 2pm and 5pm 

Thursday, November 25  

Thanksgiving - Federal Holiday  

Friday, November 26  

Friday - Recess Day 

Thursday, December 2 

 Continuous School Improvement Staff Training 

 ½ Day Early Release for students 

 Students will have periods 1 through 4 

Tuesday, Wednesday, December 14th and 15th 

            Santa’s Workshop 

 Monday, December 20  

Begin Winter Recess  

Friday, December 24  

Federal Holiday 
(Christmas- December 25) 

2011 

Friday, December 31  

Federal Holiday 
(New Year's Day - January 1)  

Monday, January 3  

Instruction Resumes  

Thursday, January 6 

 Continuous School Improvement Staff Training 

 ½ Day Early Release for students 

 Students will have periods 4 through 7 

Friday, January 14 

            ½ day early release for students-teacher training 

            Students will have periods 1 through 4 

Monday, January 17  

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - Federal Holiday  

Thursday, January 20 

           Middle School (5th-8th grades) Field Trip to Florence 

           (Palazzo Strozzi) 0800-1430 

Thursday, January 27  

End of Second Quarter and First Semester 
(45 days of classroom instruction)  



Friday, January 28  

No school for students - teacher work day  

 

Second Semester - (91 Instructional Days) 

Monday, January 31  

Begin Third Quarter and Second Semester 

Thursday, February 3 

 Continuous School Improvement Staff Training 

 ½ Day Early Release for students 

 Students will have periods 4 through 7 

Thursday, February 3 

            NAEP Assessments-4th and 8th grades, 0800-1100 

Friday, February 4 

 Parent Teacher Conferences 

 Scheduled with necessary student sponsors and by parent request 

 No School For Students 

Friday, February 4th 

            Math Counts Team exam-0900-1100 

Friday, February 11th 

           School Photos (PTSO) 0800-1430 

 Monday, February 21  

Presidents' Day - Federal Holiday  

Thursday, March 3 

 Continuous School Improvement Staff Training 

 ½ Day Early Release for students 

 Students will have periods 1 through 4 

Friday, March 11th 

            PTSO Bingo Night 

Monday, March 14 to Friday, March 18th 

           TerraNova Examinations-3rd through 8th grade 

Thursday, April 7  

End of Third Quarter 
(48 days of classroom instruction)  

Continuous School Improvement Staff Training 

 ½ Day Early Release for students 

 Students will have periods 4 through 7 

Friday, April 8  

No school for students - teacher work day  

Monday, April 11  

Begin Spring Recess  

Monday, April 18  



Instruction Resumes - Begin Fourth Quarter  

Friday, April 22 

 Parent Teacher Conferences 

 Scheduled with necessary student sponsors and by parent request 

 No School For Students 

            Enrollment opens for school year 2011-2012 

Thursday, May 5 

 Continuous School Improvement Staff Training 

 ½ Day Early Release for students 

 Students will have periods 1 through 4 

Thursday, May 19 

            ½ Day Early Release 

            Teacher Training 

            Students will have periods 4 through 7 

Monday, May 30  

Memorial Day - Federal Holiday  

Thursday, June 16  

End of Fourth Quarter and Second Semester 
(43 Days of classroom instruction)  

½ Day Early Release for students 

 Students will have periods 1 through 4 

Friday, June 17  

No school for students - teacher work day 
Last day for non-administrative educator personnel  

 


